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Results: North American Sprint, Phone—
February 2011

We received 51 logs for this running of 
the phone Sprint, down from last February. 
In general scores also were lower, although 
a good variety of multipliers were avail-
able. Danny, K7SS, had 52 mults, which 
is the highest total since September 2005. 
Among others he worked Martinique, St 
Lucia and VE8. Even so, here is a partial 
list of multipliers that others work but Danny 
missed: Antigua, Cuba, Dominican Repub-
lic, Guadeloupe, US Virgin Islands, VE2, 
VE4, VE6 and Utah. If Danny had found all 
of those multipliers he would have estab-
lished any all-time multiplier total record.

High Power
K7SS easily notched his ninth High 

Power win, with the highest QSO and mul-
tiplier total. There were no meters like 40 
meters for Danny, with almost 70 percent of 
his contacts on that band. Contrast that to 
KA9FOX, who finished second. Scott had 
almost identical contact totals on all three 
bands. N6ED, K6LL, and W9RE rounded 
out the Top Five. The second half of the 
High Power Top 10 also had its share of 
West Coast and Midwest stations, although 
N1LN and K4BAI made rare appearances 
from the Southeastern US. The second half 
was in this order: KW8N, K6LA, N1LN, 
K4BAI, and WDØT. This marked the first 
time that John, K4BAI, landed in the High 
Power Top 10.

Low Power
N5DO, Dave, is starting a new Low 

Power winning streak, with his second 
straight win from Texas. N6ZFO easily 
finished second, but there was a close 
battle for third place, with NA4BW edging 
out WØETT by just  48 points. Brian had 
six more multipliers, while Ken had 16 more 
contacts. The remaining stations in the 
Low Power Top 10 were WWØAL, N9CK, 
ACØW, NA4K, N7VS, and WW9R. It was 
WWØAL’s first time in the Top 10.

QRP
Winning QRP for the first time was 

NN7SS, followed by NDØC and NØOU.

Golden Logs
Logging “golden” (no deductions) with 

50 or more contacts were K4BAI, WDØT, 
NA4K, and W1WBB. Great job! If you want 
a copy of your log checking report, send an 

e-mail to ssbsprint@ncjweb.com.

Records
No new records were established in this 

running of the Sprint. If anyone wants an 
Excel spreadsheet of the current records, 
e-mail me at ssbsprint@ncjweb.com.

Team Scores

1. SMC Snowbound
KA9FOX	 10,485
W9RE	 9744
N9CK	 3379
WW9R	 2442
KB9OWD	 1740
WI9WI	 726
AF9J	 176
Total	 28692

2. SCCC #1
N6ED	 10,208
K6LL	 9856
K6LA	 7144
Total	 27,208

Top 10 Scores
Call Sign	 Score	 Bnd Chgs	 Qs Lost	 00Z	 01Z	 02Z	 03Z
K7SS	 13,572	 3	 5	 75	 69	 55	 62
KA9FOX	 10,485	 14	 5	 78	 62	 54	 39
N6ED	 10,208	 2	 2	 66	 73	 45	 48
K6LL	 9856	 2	 3	 64	 57	 44	 59
W9RE	 9744	 80	 4	 65	 61	 61	 45
KW8N	 9280	 88	 2	 66	 59	 67	 40
K6LA	 7144	 48	 5	 68	 48	 42	 31
N1LN	 7000	 32	 2	 52	 44	 46	 33
K4BAI	 6644	 2	 0	 50	 31	 41	 29
WDØT	 6624	 30	 0	 61	 44	 46	 33

Top 10 QSOS
K7SS	 261
KA9FOX	233
W9RE	 232
KW8N	 232
N6ED	 232
K6LL	 224
K6LA	 188
WDØT	 184
N1LN	 175
N5DO	 169

3. SECC
K4BAI	 6644
N4PN	 6437
NA4BW	 4368
Total	 17,449

4. Ski Bums
WØETT	 4320
KO7X	 3904
WWØAL	 3740
Total	 11,964

5. NCCC #1
N6ZFO	 5180
NM6E	 1632
W6FB	 774
K6CSL	 400
Total	 7986

6. PVRC #1
(N1LN, KE3X)	7740

Top 10 Low 
Power
N5DO	 6253
N6ZFO	 5180
NA4BW	 4368
WØETT	 4320
WWØAL	3740
N9CK	 3379
ACØW	 3255
NA4K	 2635
N7VS	 2520
WW9R	 2442

Teams
The SMC took top team honors for the 

19th time. The SCCC #1 team was a close 
second. Rounding out the team scores 
were SECC, Ski Bums, NCCC #1, and 
PVRC #1.

Top 10 Mults
K7SS	 52
KA9FOX	45
N6ED	 44
K6LL	 44
K4BAI	 44
W9RE	 42
NA4BW	 42
N4PN	 41
KW8N	 40
N1LN	 40
KK1KW	 40

Top QRP
NN7SS	 1752
NDØC	 1475
NØOU	 88

Golden Logs
WDØT	 184
K4BAI	 151
NA4K	 85
W1WBB	 62

Top Five Band 
Changes
KW8N	 88
W9RE	 80
WØBH	 70
K6LA	 48
N1LN	 32
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Scoring Summary
Call Sign	 Name	 QTH	 20	 40	 80	 QSO	 Mlt	 Score	 Team
KK1KW	 FRED	 NH	 25	 69	 52	 146	 40	 5840
W1UJ	 JAY	 MA	 8	 33	 45	 86	 33	 2838
W1WBB	 *BILL	 RI	 0	 22	 40	 62	 29	 1798

ND3R	 *PAUL	 PA	 1	 16	 30	 47	 26	 1222
KE3X	 *KEN	 MD	 0	 10	 27	 37	 20	 740	 PVRC #1
K8GU	 *BOB	 MD	 0	 20	 8	 28	 16	 448

N1LN	 BRUCE	 NC	 47	 58	 70	 175	 40	 7000	 PVRC #1
K4BAI	 JOHN	 GA	 29	 54	 68	 151	 44	 6644	 SECC
N4PN	 PAUL	 GA	 32	 59	 66	 157	 41	 6437	 SECC
NA4BW	 *BRIAN	 GA	 11	 46	 47	 104	 42	 4368	 SECC
NA4K	 *STEVE	 TN	 17	 28	 40	 85	 31	 2635
KA2OUO	 *PAT	 NC	 5	 17	 31	 53	 25	 1325
KD4YDD	 *SCOTT	 GA	 0	 0	 8	 8	 7	 56

N5DO	 *DAVE	 TX	 38	 82	 49	 169	 37	 6253
NM6E	 CAL	 TX	 0	 27	 41	 68	 24	 1632	 NCCC #1

N6ED	 ED	 CA	 80	 108	 44	 232	 44	 10,208	 SCCC #1
K6LA	 KEN	 CA	 59	 85	 44	 188	 38	 7144	 SCCC #1
N6ZFO	 *BILL	 CA	 42	 53	 45	 140	 37	 5180	 NCCC #1
K6QQ	 ED	 CA	 7	 15	 25	 47	 22	 1034
W6FB	 *JACK	 CA	 18	 10	 15	 43	 18	 774	 NCCC #1
K6CSL	 *BERT	 CA	 11	 10	 4	 25	 16	 400	 NCCC #1

K7SS	 DAN	 WA	 67	 181	 13	 261	 52	 13,572
K6LL	 DAVE	 AZ	 100	 107	 17	 224	 44	 9856	 SCCC #1
KO7X	 ALAN	 WY	 17	 54	 51	 122	 32	 3904	 Ski Bums
N7VS	 *STEVE	 OR	 33	 25	 26	 84	 30	 2520
NN7SS	 **BURT	 WA	 33	 30	 10	 73	 24	 1752
WA7NWL	 *JOHN	 AZ	 18	 14	 0	 32	 17	 544
WØPAN	 *LARRY	 AZ	 20	 12	 0	 32	 14	 448

KW8N	 BOB	 OH	 59	 106	 67	 232	 40	 9280
W8TM	 *PAUL	 OH	 1	 0	 23	 24	 17	 408
N8PVL	 *CHRIS	 MI	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

KA9FOX	 SCOTT	 WI	 78	 72	 83	 233	 45	 10,485	 SMC Snowbound
W9RE	 MIKE	 IN	 79	 81	 72	 232	 42	 9744	 SMC Snowbound
N9CK	 *STEVE	 WI	 21	 39	 49	 109	 31	 3379	 SMC Snowbound
WW9R	 *PAT	 WI	 10	 36	 28	 74	 33	 2442	 SMC Snowbound
KB9OWD	 *RYAN	 WI	 1	 25	 32	 58	 30	 1740	 SMC Snowbound
WI9WI	 JIM	 WI	 4	 12	 17	 33	 22	 726	 SMC Snowbound
K9NW	 PACKER	 IN	 15	 0	 0	 15	 12	 180
AF9J	 *ELLEN	 WI	 2	 3	 11	 16	 11	 176	 SMC Snowbound

WDØT	 TODD	 SD	 38	 73	 73	 184	 36	 6624
WØBH	 BOB	 KS	 38	 54	 71	 163	 37	 6031
WØETT	 *KEN	 CO	 28	 69	 23	 120	 36	 4320	 Ski Bums
WWØAL	 *ROB	 CO	 23	 49	 38	 110	 34	 3740	 Ski Bums
ACØW	 *BILL	 MN	 12	 43	 50	 105	 31	 3255
WBØVHF	 *ED	 MN	 13	 25	 21	 59	 26	 1534
NDØC	 **DOC	 MN	 17	 22	 20	 59	 25	 1475
NZØF	 *HERB	 KS	 6	 21	 34	 61	 24	 1464
NØTA	 *JOHN	 CO	 12	 31	 3	 46	 23	 1058
KRØL	 *JOHN	 KS	 0	 15	 14	 29	 19	 551
NØOU	 **DALE	 MO	 0	 11	 0	 11	 8	 88

VE3RZ	 TONY	 VE3	 4	 40	 55	 99	 33	 3267

*Low Power
*QRP


